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Monday, December 6, 2021
Practice at Main Rink

start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

1-5 7:00 0:20 7:20
6-10 7:20 0:20 7:40

11-15 7:40 0:20 8:00
Ice resurfacing 8:00 0:15 8:15

1-5 8:15 0:20 8:35
6-10 8:35 0:20 8:55

Ice resurfacing 8:55 0:15 9:10
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

ID Cubs, Pattern Dance, Rhythm Blues 3 3 9:10 0:16 9:26
5 9:26 0:25 9:52
6 9:52 0:30 10:22

Ice resurfacing 10:22 0:15 10:37
ID IN, Pattern Dance 1 5 5 10:37 0:25 11:02

5 11:02 0:25 11:28
5 11:28 0:25 11:53

Ice resurfacing 11:53 0:15 12:08
ID AN, PD1, Westminster Waltz 6 12:08 0:30 12:38

5 12:38 0:25 13:04
6 13:04 0:30 13:34

Ice resurfacing 13:34 0:15 13:49
ID IN, Pattern Dance 2 5 5 13:49 0:25 14:14
ID AN, PD2, Blues 5 14:14 0:25 14:40

Ice resurfacing 14:40 0:15 14:55
5 14:55 0:25 15:20
6 15:20 0:30 15:50

Ice resurfacing 15:50 0:15 16:05
5 16:05 0:30 16:36
5 16:36 0:30 17:06

Ice resurfacing 17:06 0:15 17:21
ID Junior, Rhythm Dance 5 17:21 0:30 17:52
ID Senior, Rhythm Dance 5 17:52 0:30 18:22

Ice resurfacing 18:22 0:15 18:37
ID Senior, Rhythm Dance 5 18:37 0:30 19:08

Ice resurfacing 19:08 0:15 19:23
6 19:23 0:35 19:58
6 19:58 0:35 20:33

Ice resurfacing 20:33 0:15 20:48
FS Senior Women, short 6 20:48 0:35 21:23

11

15

ID BN, Pattern Dance 2

ID AN, PD2, Blues
16

ID Junior, Rhythm Dance

FS Senior Women, short
18

10

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

ID AN, PD1, Westminster Waltz

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

ID BN, Pattern Dance 1 11

16

Category Skaters warm up groups

ID Junior, Free Dance 15

ID Senior, Free Dance 10
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110 12:13

ver2.1
Tuesday, December 7, 2021
Practice at Main Rink

start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

1-5 8:50 0:20 9:10
6-10 9:10 0:20 9:30

11-15 9:30 0:20 9:50

Ice resurfacing 9:50 0:15 10:05

1-5 10:05 0:20 10:25
6-10 10:25 0:20 10:45

Ice resurfacing 10:45 0:15 11:00
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

ID Cubs, Free Dance 3 3 11:00 0:17 11:17
5 11:17 0:26 11:43
6 11:43 0:31 12:14

Ice resurfacing 12:14 0:15 12:29
ID IN, Free Dance 5 5 12:29 0:28 12:58

5 12:58 0:31 13:29
5 13:29 0:31 14:00

Ice resurfacing 14:00 0:15 14:15
ID AN, Free Dance 6 14:15 0:37 14:52

5 14:52 0:33 15:26
5 15:26 0:33 16:00

Ice resurfacing 16:00 0:15 16:15
ID Junior, Free Dance 5 16:15 0:33 16:49
ID Senior, Free Dance 5 16:49 0:36 17:25

Ice resurfacing 17:25 0:15 17:40
ID Senior, Free Dance 5 17:40 0:36 18:17

Ice resurfacing 18:17 0:15 18:32
6 18:32 0:43 19:15
6 19:15 0:43 19:58

Ice resurfacing 19:58 0:15 20:13
FS Senior Women, Free 6 20:13 0:43 20:56

78 9:56

15

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

ID BN, Free Dance 11

Category Skaters warm up groups

ID Junior, Free Dance 15

ID Senior, Free Dance 10

ID AN, Free Dance
16

10

ID Junior, Free Dance

FS Senior Women, Free
18
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Wednesday, December 8, 2021
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

5 8:00 0:28 8:28
5 8:28 0:28 8:56
6 8:56 0:33 9:29

Ice resurfacing 9:29 0:15 9:44
6 9:44 0:35 10:19
6 10:19 0:35 10:54

Ice resurfacing 10:54 0:15 11:09
Junior Men Short 6 11:09 0:35 11:44
Senior Men Short 6 11:44 0:35 12:19

Ice resurfacing 12:19 0:15 12:34
Senior Men Short 6 12:34 0:35 13:09
Junior Women Short 5 13:09 0:29 13:38

Ice resurfacing 13:38 0:15 13:53
Junior Women Short 5 13:53 0:29 14:23
Junior Women Short 5 14:23 0:29 14:53

Ice resurfacing 14:53 0:15 15:08
Junior Women Short 5 15:08 0:29 15:37
Junior Women Short 5 15:37 0:29 16:07

Ice resurfacing 16:07 0:15 16:22
Junior Women Short 5 16:22 0:29 16:52
Junior Women Short 5 16:52 0:29 17:21

Ice resurfacing 17:21 0:15 17:36
Junior Women Short 5 17:36 0:29 18:06
Junior Women Short 5 18:06 0:29 18:36

Ice resurfacing 18:36 0:15 18:51
Junior Women Short 6 18:51 0:35 19:26
Junior Women Short 6 19:26 0:35 20:01

Ice resurfacing 20:01 0:15 20:16
Junior Women Short 6 20:16 0:35 20:51

109 12:51

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

Junior Men Short
18

Advanced Novice Boys Short 16

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

63

12
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Thursday, December 9, 2021
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

5 8:00 0:31 8:31
5 8:31 0:31 9:02
6 9:02 0:37 9:39

Ice resurfacing 9:39 0:15 9:54
6 9:54 0:40 10:34
6 10:34 0:40 11:14

Ice resurfacing 11:14 0:15 11:29
Junior Men Free 6 11:29 0:40 12:09
Senior Men Free 6 12:09 0:43 12:52

Ice resurfacing 12:52 0:15 13:07
Senior Men Free 6 13:07 0:43 13:50
Junior Women Free 5 13:50 0:29 14:20

Ice resurfacing 14:20 0:15 14:35
Junior Women Free 5 14:35 0:29 15:05
Junior Women Free 5 15:05 0:29 15:34

Ice resurfacing 15:34 0:15 15:49
Junior Women Free 5 15:49 0:29 16:19
Junior Women Free 5 16:19 0:29 16:49

Ice resurfacing 16:49 0:15 17:04
Junior Women Free 5 17:04 0:29 17:33
Junior Women Free 5 17:33 0:29 18:03

Ice resurfacing 18:03 0:15 18:18
Junior Women Free 5 18:18 0:29 18:48
Junior Women Free 5 18:48 0:29 19:17

Ice resurfacing 19:17 0:15 19:32
Junior Women Free 6 19:32 0:35 20:07
Junior Women Free 6 20:07 0:35 20:42

Ice resurfacing 20:42 0:15 20:57
Junior Women Free 6 20:57 0:35 21:32

109 13:32

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

63

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

Advanced Novice Boys Free 16

Junior Men Free
18

12



Last update: November 25, 2021 Time Schedule ver2.1_2021.xlsx

Printed at: 2021.11.25, 21:24 CO/Janosi

ver2.1
Friday, December 10, 2021
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

Mini Chicks Boys, Free 1 9:00 0:08 9:08
Chicks Boys, Free 1 9:08 0:04 9:13

7 9:13 0:32 9:46
8 9:46 0:41 10:27

Ice resurfacing 10:27 0:15 10:42
5 10:42 0:27 11:09
6 11:09 0:32 11:41
6 11:41 0:32 12:13

Ice resurfacing 12:13 0:15 12:28
6 12:28 0:32 13:00
6 13:00 0:32 13:32

Ice resurfacing 13:32 0:15 13:47
6 13:47 0:32 14:19
7 14:19 0:36 14:56

Ice resurfacing 14:56 0:15 15:11
7 15:11 0:36 15:48
7 15:48 0:36 16:24

Ice resurfacing 16:24 0:15 16:39
7 16:39 0:36 17:16
7 17:16 0:36 17:53

Ice resurfacing 17:53 0:15 18:08
Advanced Novice Girls, Short 7 18:08 0:36 18:44

94 9:36

Advanced Novice Girls, Short

60

17Chicks Girls, Free

Advanced Novice Girls, Short

Advanced Novice Girls, Short

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

Mini Chicks Girls, Free 15

(1+1)

Advanced Novice Girls, Short
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Saturday, December 11, 2021

Competition at Main Rink
Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

Mini Cubs Boys, Free 2 2 9:00 0:14 9:14
7 9:14 0:32 9:47
7 9:47 0:36 10:23

Ice resurfacing 10:23 0:15 10:38
Mini Cubs Girls, Free 8 10:38 0:41 11:20

Ice resurfacing 11:20 0:15 11:35
6 11:35 0:32 12:07
6 12:07 0:32 12:39

Ice resurfacing 12:39 0:15 12:54
6 12:54 0:32 13:26
7 13:26 0:36 14:02

Ice resurfacing 14:02 0:15 14:17
7 14:17 0:36 14:54
7 14:54 0:36 15:31

Ice resurfacing 15:31 0:15 15:46
7 15:46 0:36 16:22
7 16:22 0:36 16:59

Ice resurfacing 16:59 0:15 17:14
Advanced Novice Girls, Free 7 17:14 0:36 17:51

84 8:51

Advanced Novice Girls, Free

60

Advanced Novice Girls, Free

Advanced Novice Girls, Free

Advanced Novice Girls, Free

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

Mini Cubs Girls, Free
22
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Sunday, December 12, 2021
Competition at Main Rink

Category Skaters warm up groups start duration end

h:mm h:mm h:mm

Cubs Boys, Free 4 4 9:00 0:24 9:24
8 9:24 0:45 10:10
8 10:10 0:45 10:55

Basic Novice Boys, Free 5 5 10:55 0:29 11:25
Ice resurfacing 11:25 0:15 11:40

8 11:40 0:45 12:25
8 12:25 0:45 13:10

Ice resurfacing 13:10 0:15 13:25
8 13:25 0:45 14:11
8 14:11 0:45 14:56

Ice resurfacing 14:56 0:15 15:11
Basic Novice Girls, Free 8 15:11 0:45 15:56
Intermediate Novice Boys, Free 4 4 15:11 0:27 15:39
Intermediate Novice Girls, Free 6 15:39 0:39 16:18

Ice resurfacing 16:18 0:15 16:33
6 16:33 0:39 17:12
7 17:12 0:44 17:56

88 8:56

Basic Novice Girls, Free

Basic Novice Girls, Free

Intermediate Novice Girls, Free
19

15th SANTA CLAUS CUP 2021
International Figure Skating Competition 

Place of competition:   Budapest Practice Rink

Cubs Girls, Free 16

40


